

## PRODUCT INFORMATION

See also [www.organic.nl](http://www.organic.nl)

<b>Product</b>	<b>Organic lemon juice</b>
<b>Code</b>	<b>26111</b>
<b>Country of agricultural origin</b>	<b>Italy</b>
<b>Country of last processing</b>	<b>Italy</b>
<b>Last update</b>	<b>11-02-2020</b>
<b>Date of Issue</b>	<b>16-12-2016</b>
<b>This product is</b>	<b>Organic and not genetically modified or irradiated</b>

<b>Production</b>	
<b>Ingredients</b>	<b>Organic lemon juice 100%</b>
<b>Additives</b>	<b>No additives</b>
<b>Process</b>	<b>Juice obtained from the endocarp of sound, ripe and seasonal lemons. Lemon juice is stored in drums at -16°C, thawed by means of a crusher, stored in a refrigerated stainless steel tank and delivered to the bottling line. In the bottling phase, the juice is nitrogen hot-filled, the bottles are immediately capped and through a conveyor belt, carried to the cooling tunnel. Here the sudden thermic change creates a vacuum of air in the bottle, which will guarantee the product preservation. The bottle is then dried with air flushes, labelled and packed as requested.</b>

<b>Sensorial properties</b>	
<b>Smell</b>	<b>Fruity typical lemon, without foreign smells</b>
<b>Colour</b>	<b>Pale yellowish</b>
<b>Taste</b>	<b>Typical acid fruity of lemon taste</b>
<b>Appearance</b>	<b>Pulped juice, slightly cloudy typical lemon</b>

<b>Packing</b>	
<b>EAN Consumer unit</b>	<b>8718976017916</b>
<b>EAN SUS</b>	<b>8718976017923</b>
<b>GTIN</b>	<b>38718976017924</b>
<b>Kind of packing</b>	<b>Glass bottle; 6 bottles in a carton box</b>
<b>Net content bottle</b>	<b>1000 ml</b>
<b>Gross weight SUS</b>	<b>9.1 kg</b>

<b>Weight packing</b>	<b>500 g (Glass bottle); 100 g (Carton Box)</b>		
<b>Packing size (L x W x H)</b>	<b>10*10*30 (bottle); 30.5*20.5*30.5 (box)</b>		
<b>Packing/layer</b>	<b>19</b>	<b>Layers/pallet</b>	<b>5</b>

<b>Shelf life</b>	
<b>Storage conditions</b>	<b>Keep in cool and dry place, away from direct light.</b>
<b>Maximum shelf life</b>	<b>9 months after production, once opened keep refrigerated and use within 14 days.</b>

<b>Nutritional values (per 100 gram)</b>		<b>(from supplier)</b>
<b>Energy</b>	<b>120 KJ 28Kcal</b>	
<b>Protein (g)</b>	<b>0.4</b>	
<b>Fat (g)</b>	<b>0.1</b>	<b>Saturated: 0</b>
<b>Carbohydrates (g)</b>	<b>6.5</b>	<b>Sugars:1.8</b>
<b>Dietary fibre (g)</b>	<b>0.4</b>	
<b>Salt (g)</b>	<b>0</b>	

<b>Analytical properties (±)</b>	
<b>Acid corrected brix</b>	<b>7 – 9.6</b>
<b>Citric acid (GPL)</b>	<b>45 - 63</b>
<b>pH</b>	<b>2.2 – 2.6</b>
<b>Pulp (%v/v)</b>	<b>0.2 – 2.0</b>
<b>Ascorbic acid (mg/l)</b>	<b>&gt; 150</b>

<b>Microbiological Properties</b>	
<b>Total Plate Count (cfu/g)</b>	<b>&lt; 100</b>
<b>Salmonella (cfu/25g)</b>	<b>Absent</b>

<b>Allergy list</b> (+ = present, - = absent and * = possible cross contamination)			
<b>Cow's milk protein</b>	-	<b>Peanuts/groundnuts (-derivatives)</b>	-
<b>Lactose or milk sugar</b>	-	<b>Peanutoil</b>	-
<b>(Chicken) egg</b>	-	<b>Sesame</b>	-
<b>Soya protein (-derivatives)</b>	-	<b>Sesame-oil</b>	-
<b>Soya oil</b>	-	<b>Glutamate added E620-E625</b>	-
<b>Gluten</b>	-	<b>Sulfite E220-E228</b>	-
<b>Wheat</b>	-	<b>Benzoic acid/Parabens E210-E213</b>	-
<b>Rye</b>	-	<b>Azo-colours E102, E110, E122, E123, E124, E128, E129, E151, E154, E155</b>	-
<b>Beef (-derivatives)</b>	-	<b>Tartrazine E102</b>	-
<b>Pork (-derivatives)</b>	-	<b>Cinnamon</b>	-
<b>Chicken (-derivatives)</b>	-	<b>Vanillin</b>	-
<b>Fish</b>	-	<b>Coriander</b>	-
<b>Shell-fish</b>	-	<b>Celery</b>	-
<b>Corn /Maize (-derivatives)</b>	-	<b>Umbelliferae</b>	-
<b>Cocoa</b>	-	<b>Carrot</b>	-
<b>Yeast</b>	-	<b>Lupine</b>	-
<b>Pulses</b>	-	<b>Mustard</b>	-
<b>Nuts (-derivates)</b>	-	<b>Mollusc (- derivates )</b>	-
<b>Nut-oil</b>	-		

<b>Acceptable for:</b>	
<b>Vegetarians</b>	<b>Yes</b>
<b>Vegans</b>	<b>Yes</b>
<b>Lacto-vegetarians</b>	<b>Yes</b>
<b>Kosher-certified</b>	<b>Yes</b>
<b>Halal-certified</b>	<b>No</b>
<b>NOP-certified</b>	<b>No</b>
<b>Fairtrade IBD</b>	<b>No</b>